(a)	 the Maximum Price paid for Shares acquired or purchased is as stated in paragraph 2.2.5 above;

(b)	 the Company has 666,234,800 issued and paid up Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest
Practicable Date, and assuming no further Shares are issued or repurchased, and 37,103,200 Shares
are held by the Company as treasury shares, on or prior to the 2016 AGM;

(c)	 The Company has as at 31 December 2015:-

(i)	 share capital of approximately S$156,048,000;

(ii)	 retained profits of approximately S$1,241,295,000; and

(iii)	 cash and cash equivalents of approximately S$381,000.

	 Scenario 1
	 Purchases made out of capital: (A) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled; and (B) Purchases made

entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares.

	 Illustrative financial effect on the Company for Scenario 1

				   Market Purchase	 Off-Market Purchase
				   (A)	 (B)	 (A)	 (B)
			   		  Proforma		  Proforma
			   Audited 	 Proforma	 After Buyback	 Proforma	 After Buyback
			   Before	 After Buyback	 and held as	 After Buyback	 and held as

Company	 Buyback	 and cancelled	 Treasury Shares	 and cancelled	 Treasury Shares
			   (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)

	 As at 31 December 2015
	 Profit after tax	 216,647	 216,647	 216,647	 216,647	 216,647
	 Share capital	 156,048	 83,095	 156,048	 68,438	 156,048
	 Treasury shares	 (62,859)	 (62,859)	 (135,812)	 (62,859)	 (150,469)
	 Retained profits	 1,241,295	 1,241,295	 1,241,295	 1,241,295	 1,241,295
	 Other reserves	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
	 Total equity / net asset value	 1,334,484	 1,261,531	 1,261,531	 1,246,874	 1,246,874

	 Current assets	 111,107	 110,726	 110,726	 110,726	 110,726
	 Current liabilities	 104,261	 176,833	 176,833	 191,490	 191,490
	 Working capital	 6,846	 (66,107)	 (66,107)	 (80,764)	 (80,764)
	 Total borrowings	 203,442	 276,014	 276,014	 290,671	 290,671
	 Cash and cash equivalents	 381	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 Number of Shares (‘000) as at
		  Latest Practicable Date	 666,235	 632,923	 632,923	 632,923	 632,923

	 Financial Ratios
	 Net asset value per Share (cents)	 200.30	 199.32	 199.32	 197.00	 197.00
	 Adjusted earnings per Share (cents)	 32.52	 34.23	 34.23	 34.23	 34.23
	 Current ratio (times)	 1.07	 0.63	 0.63	 0.58	 0.58
	 Gearing ratio	 0.15	 0.22	 0.22	 0.23	 0.23

9

	 Illustrative financial effect on the Group for Scenario 1

				   Market Purchase	 Off-Market Purchase
				   (A)	 (B)	 (A)	 (B)
			   		  Proforma		  Proforma
			   Audited 	 Proforma	 After Buyback	 Proforma	 After Buyback
			   Before	 After Buyback	 and held as	 After Buyback	 and held as

Group	 Buyback	 and cancelled	 Treasury Shares	 and cancelled	 Treasury Shares
			   (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)

	 As at 31 December 2015
	 Profit after tax
		  and minority interests	 242,244	 242,244	 242,244	 242,244	 242,244
	 Share capital	 156,048	 83,095	 156,048	 68,438	 156,048
	 Treasury shares	 (62,859)	 (62,859)	 (135,812)	 (62,859)	 (150,469)
	 Retained profits	 2,689,487	 2,689,487	 2,689,487	 2,689,487	 2,689,487
	 Other reserves	 37,765	 37,765	 37,765	 37,765	 37,765
	 Total equity / net asset value	 2,820,441	 2,747,488	 2,747,488	 2,732,831	 2,732,831

	 Current assets	 408,281	 393,712	 393,712	 393,712	 393,712
	 Current liabilities	 500,865	 559,249	 559,249	 573,906	 573,906
	 Working capital	 (92,584)	 (165,537)	 (165,537)	 (180,194)	 (180,194)
	 Total borrowings	 1,578,979	 1,637,363	 1,637,363	 1,652,020	 1,652,020
	 Cash and cash equivalents	 14,569	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 Number of Shares (‘000) as at
		  Latest Practicable Date	 666,235	 632,923	 632,923	 632,923	 632,923

	 Financial Ratios
	 Net asset value per Share (cents)	 423.34	 434.10	 434.10	 431.78	 431.78
	 Adjusted earnings per Share (cents)	 36.36	 38.27	 38.27	 38.27	 38.27
	 Current ratio (times)	 0.82	 0.70	 0.70	 0.69	 0.69
	 Gearing ratio	 0.55	 0.60	 0.60	 0.60	 0.60

10

	 Scenario 2
	 Purchases made out of profits: (A) Purchases made out of profits and cancelled; and (B) Purchases made out of

profits and held as treasury shares.

	 Illustrative financial effect on the Company for Scenario 2

				   Market Purchase	 Off-Market Purchase
				   (A)	 (B)	 (A)	 (B)
			   		  Proforma		  Proforma
			   Audited 	 Proforma	 After Buyback	 Proforma	 After Buyback
			   Before	 After Buyback	 and held as	 After Buyback	 and held as

Company	 Buyback	 and cancelled	 Treasury Shares	 and cancelled	 Treasury Shares
			   (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)

	 As at 31 December 2015
	 Profit after tax	 216,647	 216,647	 216,647	 216,647	 216,647
	 Share capital	 156,048	 156,048	 156,048	 156,048	 156,048
	 Treasury shares	 (62,859)	 (62,859)	 (135,812)	 (62,859)	 (150,469)
	 Retained profits	 1,241,295	 1,168,342	 1,241,295	 1,153,685	 1,241,295
	 Other reserves	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
	 Total equity / net asset value	 1,334,484	 1,261,531	 1,261,531	 1,246,874	 1,246,874

	 Current assets	 111,107	 110,726	 110,726	 110,726	 110,726
	 Current liabilities	 104,261	 176,833	 176,833	 191,490	 191,490
	 Working capital	 6,846	 (66,107)	 (66,107)	 (80,764)	 (80,764)
	 Total borrowings	 203,442	 276,014	 276,014	 290,671	 290,671
	 Cash and cash equivalents	 381	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 Number of Shares (‘000) as at
		  Latest Practicable Date	 666,235	 632,923	 632,923	 632,923	 632,923

	 Financial Ratios
	 Net asset value per Share (cents)	 200.30	 199.32	 199.32	 197.00	 197.00
	 Adjusted earnings per Share (cents)	 32.52	 34.23	 34.23	 34.23	 34.23
	 Current ratio (times)	 1.07	 0.63	 0.63	 0.58	 0.58
	 Gearing ratio	 0.15	 0.22	 0.22	 0.23	 0.23

11

	 Illustrative financial effect on the Group for Scenario 2

				   Market Purchase	 Off-Market Purchase
				   (A)	 (B)	 (A)	 (B)
			   		  Proforma		  Proforma
			   Audited 	 Proforma	 After Buyback	 Proforma	 After Buyback
			   Before	 After Buyback	 and held as	 After Buyback	 and held as

Group	 Buyback	 and cancelled	 Treasury Shares	 and cancelled	 Treasury Shares
			   (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)	 (S$’000)

	 As at 31 December 2015
	 Profit after tax
		  and minority interests	 242,244	 242,244	 242,244	 242,244	 242,244
	 Share capital	 156,048	 156,048	 156,048	 156,048	 156,048
	 Treasury shares	 (62,859)	 (62,859)	 (135,812)	 (62,859)	 (150,469)
	 Retained profits	 2,689,487	 2,616,534	 2,689,487	 2,601,877	 2,689,487
	 Other reserves	 37,765	 37,765	 37,765	 37,765	 37,765
	 Total equity / net asset value	 2,820,441	 2,747,488	 2,747,488	 2,732,831	 2,732,831

	 Current assets	 408,281	 393,712	 393,712	 393,712	 393,712
	 Current liabilities	 500,865	 559,249	 559,249	 573,906	 573,906
	 Working capital	 (92,584)	 (165,537)	 (165,537)	 (180,194)	 (180,194)
	 Total borrowings	 1,578,979	 1,637,363	 1,637,363	 1,652,020	 1,652,020
	 Cash and cash equivalents	 14,569	 0	 0	 0	 0

	 Number of Shares (‘000) as at
		  Latest Practicable Date	 666,235	 632,923	 632,923	 632,923	 632,923

	 Financial Ratios
	 Net asset value per Share (cents)	 423.34	 434.10	 434.10	 431.78	 431.78
	 Adjusted earnings per Share (cents)	 36.36	 38.27	 38.27	 38.27	 38.27
	 Current ratio (times)	 0.82	 0.70	 0.70	 0.69	 0.69
	 Gearing ratio	 0.55	 0.60	 0.60	 0.60	 0.60

	 The financial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes only (based on the aforesaid assumptions). In
particular, it is important to note that the above analysis is based on historical numbers for FY2015, and is not
necessarily representative of future financial performance.

	 Although the Share Buyback Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 5% of the
issued Shares, the Company may not necessarily purchase or be able to purchase or acquire the entire 5% of the